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Modul AR
1100 ks

lllus. Parts No. Description

¥ 5 B

1 02-291317-007 R B Back Panel

2 7159103-1 NN EER"] Pothook

3 7159117-11 BRI O HERO Ceiling Insulation(without exhaust)
7159117-12 R AR TORREAE GV HERD Ceiling Insulation(with exhaust)

4 01-245396-006 WKL Curtain Rod

5 01-291315-003 A kit Curtain

6 01-245396-007 17 A Curtain Rod

7 01-291497-002 PR A Baffle Plate

8 01-291315-001 K Curtain

9 01-291429-001 IKFE o AR SR A Table Plate Assy

10 7159133-2 I RS Holder Read Switch

11 7159120-10 TR LR Magnet Braket Assy L-R
7159120-11 TSR R-L Magnet Braket Assy R-L

12 01-245170-010 YRR Screen Basket Compl.2-Parts

13 01-245047-006 PEIFM L-R Tank Cover Fillter L-R
01-245047-005 LT R-L Tank Cover Fillter R-L

14 7159135-1 fLik 2 Plug

15 7159108-2 TFRsC 48 Holder Main Swicth

16 02-785574-006 R K Main Switch

17 02-291427-001 FIE G Plate Main Switch

18 01-291419-001 HIOPR LR Exit Cover L-R
01-291419-002 HEPHR R-L Exit Cover R-L
01-291419-004 AR L-R (27N Exit Cover L-R (Only for steam heating)
01-291419-005 PR R-L (A7) Exit Cover R-L (Only for steam heating)

19 7159114-1 FEAS A S Control Box Braket

20 01-245621-002 FIF% (CCA-smartronic) Mit Temperature Hler NTC(CCA-smartronic)
02-245621-003 FFH9% (CCA-easytronic) Mit Temperature Hler NTC(CCA-easytronic)

21 02-324637-001 HHEE 220V 6KW Heating Element 220V 6kW
02-324637-002 AT 220V 4kW Heating Element 220V 4kW
02-324637-003 FLFE 200V 6kW Heating Element 200V 6kW
02-324637-004 LAV 200V 4kW Heating Element 200V 4kW
02-324637-005 LB 220V 5kW Heating Element 220V 5kW

22 02-774808-001 3k Blind Plug

23 00-325008-001 i JH R Kit Asjustable Foot Fin

24 00-325007-001 i Foot

25 02-245372-002 RV SO Heating Element Braket

26 01-291850-001 1100 FEEAERAPF L-R Wash Modul AR 1100 L-R
01-291850-002 1100 FBEHAERL A1 R-L Wash Modul AR 1100 R-L

27 02-887015-071 HiAK /KN Drain/Fill Button

28 02-887015-033 e sz Start Button

29 02-887015-021 5144 Stop Button

30 02-887015-025 M Emergency Button

31 02-887015-045 RS R RAT Power LED

32 7159122-1 i B AR S 4R Braket

33 7159126-1 i B A AT Thermostat Assy
7159126-10 R bE - A Temperature Screen-Part
7159126-11 WS HIAR (AC) — Control Board (AC)-Part
7159126-13 Wk - A Temperature Probe-Part
7159126-14(15/16/17/18) il 2k — 344 Temperature Sense Line-Part

34 7159109-1 25 b Keyboard

35 7159109-2 g Hnay | Keyboard Foil

36 7159104-4 BiPAR L-R Front Panel L-R
7159104-5 CIER R Front Panel R-L
7159104-3 T4 4R (Smart) Front Panel(Smart)

37 01-291408-001 ANO R R L-R Entry Cover L-R




CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Modul AR
1100 Frh s

llus. Parts No. Description
FP TS AR
01-291408-002 AR R-L Entry Cover R-L
38 01-291409-001 NRE T Entry Cover
39 7159123-1 AR Cover
40 7159125-24 KA Breakwater
41 00-774714-001 [ HE R Magnet
42 898282-001 A TRAR (1 200V HLAD Transform(only for voltage of 200V)
43 01-291404-001 H R A R I80) Exit Hood(only for the type with heat recovery)
44 7159137-1 HA T Pothook
45 229517-002 WEIT 2R Magnetic Switch
46 00-896394-001 JasAR Reinforce Panel
47 01-291432-001 EERARAT Cross Brace
48 00-883838-001 T TFF AR Switch Holder
49 01-240288-001 T I AR Magenetic Switch
50 02-245621-003 ¥ 7 I (CCA-easytronic) Mit Temperature Hler NTC(CCA-easytronic)




\HOBART’

Modul AR
1100 i




CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Modul AR
1100 i 5%

lllus. Parts No. Description

B Y 4475

1 02-291317-007 R F AR Back Panel

2 7159103-1 WEEER ] Pothook

3 7159117-11 AR ITR A OIS HEIRO Ceiling Insulation(without exhaust)
7159117-12 R AR TR AR CHYHERD Ceiling Insulation(with exhaust)

4 01-245396-006 17 A Curtain Rod

5 01-291315-003 eIk Curtain

6 01-245396-007 WKLt Curtain Rod

7 01-291497-002 PRI Baffle Plate

8 01-291315-001 KI5 Curtain

9 01-291429-001 KA AR AT Table Plate Assy

10 7159133-2 THTTF RS Holder Read Switch

11 7159120-10 FEOLSE LR Magnet Braket Assy L-R
7159120-11 FFRIET R-L Magnet Braket Assy R-L

12 01-245170-010 YR Screen Basket Compl.2-Parts

13 01-245047-006 TP L-R Tank Cover Fillter L-R
01-245047-005 eI R-L Tank Cover Fillter R-L

14 7159135-1 FLI % Plug

15 7159108-2 TP A8 Holder Main Swicth

16 02-785574-006 [FTFPIES Main Switch

17 02-291427-001 LIV SIS Al Plate Main Switch

18 01-291419-001 H O LR Exit Cover L-R
01-291419-002 HOPR R-L Exit Cover R-L
01-291419-004 HOFHR L-R 2N Exit Cover L-R (Only for steam heating)
01-291419-005 PR R-L (A0 ) Exit Cover R-L (Only for steam heating)

19 7159114-1 FLAR AR S Control Box Braket

20 01-245621-002 F1JFK (CCA-smartronic) Mit Temperature Hler NTC(CCA-smartronic)
02-245621-003 FF 9% (CCA-easytronic) Mit Temperature Hler NTC(CCA-easytronic)

21 02-324637-001 R 220V 6kW Heating Element 220V 6kW
02-324637-002 AT 220V 4kW Heating Element 220V 4kW
02-324637-003 BT 200V 6kW Heating Element 200V 6kW
02-324637-004 HAVE 200V 4KW Heating Element 200V 4kW
02-324637-005 LB 220V 5kW Heating Element 220V 5kW

22 02-774808-001 3k Blind Plug

23 00-325008-001 b 0 Kit Asjustable Foot Fin

24 00-325007-001 I Foot

25 02-245372-002 FAAE S Heating Element Braket

26 01-291850-001 1100 BEHHEAL A4 LR Wash Modul AR 1100 L-R
01-291850-002 1100 FEEAERAF R-L Wash Modul AR 1100 R-L

27 02-887015-071 HeK /K Drain/Fill Button

28 02-887015-033 Ja sl Start Button

29 02-887015-021 {5 L3250 Stop Button

30 02-887015-025 oM Emergency Button

31 02-887015-045 FLIE R RAT Power LED

32 7159122-1 i PB4 T AR S 4 Braket

33 7159126-1 7 R A AT Thermostat Assy
7159126-10 W oR bR - A Temperature Screen-Part
7159126-11 WEEPEHIRR (AC) — e Control Board (AC)-Part
7159126-13 Rk - EBAL Temperature Probe-Part
7159126-14(15/16/17/18) &k 2k — #1; Temperature Sense Line-Part

34 7159109-1 P T AR Keyboard

35 7159109-2 2l T AL THI Keyboard Foil

36 7159104-4 AiPAR L-R Front Panel L-R
7159104-5 AP R-L Front Panel R-L
7159104-3 AR (Smart) Front Panel(Smart)

37 01-291408-001 ANEFHHR L-R Entry Cover L-R




\HOBART’

llus.
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38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

Parts No.

5
01-291408-002
01-291409-001
7159123-1
7159125-24
00-774714-001
898282-001
01-291404-001
7159137-1
229517-002
00-896394-001
01-291432-001
00-883838-001
01-240288-001
02-245621-003
7159175-1

Modul AR
1100 i 5%

Description

HRR

AR R-L

UNEE T

i

KA

(WI7A7S

A RAE (X 200V HLEY)
XGRS A #Ra O
FEE A

BIPS

InBEAR

AR

THTT R AR

IR (CCA-easytronic)
N [E) 4 H 2

Entry Cover R-L

Entry Cover

Cover

Breakwater

Magnet

Transform(only for voltage of 200V)

Exit Hood(only for the type with heat recovery)
Pothook

Magnetic Switch

Reinforce Panel

Cross Brace

Switch Holder

Magenetic Switch

Mit Temperature Hler NTC(CCA-easytronic)
Multi-function Delay




CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Drain System

KRG

10



\HOBART’

lllus.

0

d

O O ~NO O WN -
5

G (I QU G I G
O oo~NOoO OOk WN—O

Parts No.
EIRs
01-245107-001
02-245340-004
01-245109-001
00-323945-053
01-291527-001
01-291684-001
02-228905-001
00-774683-001
00-230080-002
00-325708-001
00-230080-001
00-229679-006
00-230079-001
00-323945-064
00-325737-007
01-291519-001
01-245460-001
01-245165-001
01-245112-001

Drain System

KRG

Description

K

0 -8 80X3.55
HEZK 17 J3E 2 A
4 53
HEK ke &

He K B SRR
ik

HEZK FL T 1]
i

HE

=il

W4iE 64

fHE

HEK R
R

T L BIRE
L

Coarse Screen Wash Tank
O Ring

Drain Piece

Hose Clamp 53
Hose

Valve Holder Assy
Connect Jack
Drain Valve
Elbow

Connector

Elbow

Tube

Tee

Hose Clamp 64
Connector

Hose

Seal OverFlow
Nut OverFlow
OverFolw Pipe

11
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Transport System
EYEYN

lllus. Parts No. Description

Py EE B

1 02-781064-004  HiMLAH FALLE (R0 ) Flange Bearing Assy
00-781064-004  HiMLAm I FIZL 1 CHLIED Flange Bearing Assy(single)

2 01-291529-001 vk *“41fF Motor Bearing(two-speed)

3 7159102-8 BN SR () LR Motor Holder Assy(single) L-R
7159102-4 FES LS SR () R-L Motor Holder Assy(single) R-L
7159102-12 RS AL A (X0H ) L-R Motor Holder Assy(two-speed) L-R
7159102-16 AL LS ZLRE (XGE ) R-L Motor Holder Assy(two-speed) R-L

4 02-291291-001 JOEAL (g ) 220v/380v/50HZ/CCA Drive Motor 220v/380v/50Hz/CCA
02-291291-002  JEHL (Fig) 220v/380v/50Hz/CC(S)A  Drive Motor 220v/380v/50Hz/CC(S)A
02-291291-003  JHEEML (XWiH) 220v/380v/50HZ/CCA Drive Motor 220v/380v/50HZ/CCA
02-291291-004  JEIEHL (W) 220v/380v/50HZz/CNA Drive Motor 220v/380v/50HZ/CNA
02-291291-005  ##EHL (i) 220v/380v/50Hz/CN(S)A Drive Motor 220v/380v/50HZ/CN(S)A
02-291291-006 kML (W) 220v/380v/60HZz/CCA Drive Motor 220v/380v/60HZ/CCA
02-291291-007  JWEEHL CBGHE) 220v/380v/60HZ/CNA Drive Motor 220v/380v/60HZ/CNA
02-291291-008  JFJHHL (XUHE) 200v/50HZ/CCA Drive Motor 200v/50HZ/CCA
02-291291-009  ¥EiEHL (HLid) 200v/50Hz/CNA Drive Motor 200v/50HZ/CNA

5 02-602920-000 74T Tension Rod

6 00-774828-002 il #+u i Overload Tension Spring

7 00-781117-001  f&zh4 Crank Plate

8 00-154789-000  fLzhiE#H Drive Wheel

9 00-781490-001  #[] Washer

10 00-154795-000  RitHIE Sleeve-Crank

1 01-291772-001 Lzl GEA5E1F Transport Bar

12 01-291375-007  miZe)E1F Transport Frame Assy

13 02-291368-007  S%L Tray Guide

14 01-291534-001 AR Sliding Roll

15 01-291535-001  ®HehhE Distance Piece

16 00-603026-000 /N flEFE M6x25 Inner Hexagon Screw M6x25

17 01-243284-001 &4 Sleeve-Roller

18 01-291371-001  #JK Dog

19 00-602579-000  /NAHIEM M8x30 Hexagon Screw M8x30

20 02-785286-001 it #JF& Overload Switch

21 01-291387-001 i 25 3Js Holding Plate

22 00-154791-000  JiZ ) M Waterproof Cover

23 00-600681-000  ~J-%g Parallel Key

24 02-600683-000  “f~4 ( X% ) Parallel Key(two-speed)
00-600683-000 P-4 ( HLik ) Parallel Key(single)

25 00-600682-000  Tji% M8x8 Set Screw M8x8

26 00-781007-001 R Sealing

27 00-868312-001 itk Plate-Cover

28 00-609794-000  ¥ikIRET M6%25 Screw M6x25

29 SCH-M8-55 7N A IEFE M8x55 Hexagon Screw M8x55

30 FE-022-85 By 7K $2k Waterprof Connector

13
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26
27
28
29
30

Parts No.
T
02-781064-004
00-781064-004
01-291529-001
7159102-8
7159102-4
7159102-12
7159102-16
02-291291-001
02-291291-002
02-291291-003
02-291291-004
02-291291-005
02-291291-006
02-291291-007
02-291291-008
02-291291-009
02-602920-000
00-774828-002
00-781117-001
01-296150-001
PE-022-85
00-154795-000
01-291772-001
01-291375-007
02-291368-007
01-291534-001
01-291535-001
00-603026-000
01-243284-001
01-291371-001
00-602579-000
02-785286-001
01-291387-001
01-296445-001
00-600681-000
02-600683-000
00-600683-000
00-600682-000
00-781007-001
00-868312-001
00-609794-000
SCH-M8-55
00-276903-007

Transport System
fesh 24t
Description
E S

L LA L A AL (X0H )

HH LA A A (D

A

B AL AR () LR

e HLSCBURE (k) R-L

e LA E (R ) LR

T AL AR (XGE ) R-L
JROEAL (LD 220v/380v/50HZ/CCA

AL (i) 220v/380v/50HZ/CC(S)A

TR ML (BUE) 220v/380v/50Hz/CCA
TN (D) 220v/380v/50HZ/CNA

WML (HIE) 220v/380v/50HZ/ICN(S)A

TR (AU 220v/380v/60HZ/CCA
JIENL (RGE) 220v/380v/60HZ/CNA
JIEHL (W) 200v/50Hz/CCA
JIENL (RGE) 200v/50HZ/CNA
AT

JUR RIS

fEBh A

L5y b

B 7K 3k

W&

FE B G R A

R s

FHL

Wi R

RitHhE

WS R4 M6x%25

=i

IR

INFHIE R M8x30

RSB S

T BT OGS e

i

Nt

S (G )

PR ()

Tji%2 M8x8

P

R

VUSKIRET M6%25

INFHIZ R M8x55

O 714

Flange Bearing Assy

Flange Bearing Assy(single)

Motor Bearing(two-speed)

Motor Holder Assy(single) L-R

Motor Holder Assy(single) R-L

Motor Holder Assy(two-speed) L-R
Motor Holder Assy(two-speed) R-L
Drive Motor 220v/380v/50Hz/CCA
Drive Motor 220v/380v/50Hz/CC(S)A
Drive Motor 220v/380v/50HZ/CCA
Drive Motor 220v/380v/50HZ/CNA
Drive Motor 220v/380v/50HZ/CN(S)A
Drive Motor 220v/380v/60HZ/CCA
Drive Motor 220v/380v/60HZ/CNA
Drive Motor 200v/50HZ/CCA

Drive Motor 200v/50HZ/CNA

Tension Rod

Overload Tension Spring
Crank Plate

Drive Slide

Waterproof Connector
Sleeve-Crank
Transport Bar
Transport Frame Assy
Tray Guide

Sliding Roll

Distance Piece

Inner Hexagon Screw M6x25
Sleeve-Roller

Dog

Hexagon Screw M8x30
Overload Switch
Holding Plate
Waterproof Cover
Parallel Key

Parallel Key(two-speed)
Parallel Key(single)

Set Screw M8x8
Sealing

Plate-Cover

Screw M6x25

Hexagon Screw M8x55
O Ring

15
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10
11
12
13
14

15
16

17
18
19
20

21

22
23
24
25
26

Parts No.
T
7159138-9
7159111-1
01-291302-009
01-291302-011
01-245086-001
01-245084-002
01-291358-001
01-291302-010
01-291302-012
7159111-2
01-291358-002
02-245340-003
01-245277-001
01-245713-001
01-245377-002
01-245135-004
01-245135-005
01-245459-001
01-245162-003
01-245088-003
01-245033-002
01-245379-001
01-245386-002
01-245835-003
01-245835-004
01-245176-013

01-245176-016

71591311
02-695661-003
7159138-8
7154047
7159138-5

Wash System
IHVERSE
Description
HFR
Y YA
TR
PR LR
EYEE B R-L
TP B R
Ve b
MU A AR
YRR SR LR
Y B R-L
REMVa
YRR AR
0 %5 63x5.3
YRR HKE
NI
U/ A
& L-R
5 R-L
E
i L-R
e R-L
EE)
RN
S AR
FATIEEREE LR
RATIEIEE R-L
TH YRS FL
220-240V/380-415V/50Hz/3®
THEVEAE L
200V/50Hz/3P
200-220V/346-380V/60Hz/3®
sk
Bl K Hz 3k
RN iYaR<as
P
P

Manifold

Throttle

Wash Arm Assy L-R
Wash Arm Assy R-L

End Cap

Plug-Wash Pipe

Wash Arm Guide

Wash Arm Assy L-R

Wash Arm Assy R-L
Throttle

Wash Arm Guide

0O-Ring 63x%5.3

Pressure Pipe

Intake Part

Intake Strainer

Pump Housing Compl L-R
Pump Housing Compl R-L
Pump Shell Sealing
Impeller L-R

Impeller R-L

Seal

Pump Shell Flange

Seal Waschpump
Bracket Plate Assy L-R
Bracket Plate Assy R-L
Motor-Wash Pump
220-240V/380-415V/50Hz/3®
Motor-Wash Pump
200V/50Hz/3®
200-220V/346-380V/60Hz/3®
Plug

Waterprof Connector
Throttle

Spring

Dog

17



CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Rinse System

ARG

I

—J
AN
Al

———Without Booster
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Parts No.
i
01-291337-001
01-245318-002
02-884505-002
00-885572-001
01-291340-001
01-245062-001
02-245340-001
01-245323-003
01-291341-001
01-245318-001
01-291351-001
01-245329-001
02-245340-002
00-172739-009
00-323945-022
7159125-32
743284
FP-028-03
FP-084-56
7159141-3
7159140-1

Rinse Sy stem

I Ik 2%

Description
4R
WAL B SOBR
Bl i

0 JE P8 25%3.55
R RE

Mg R 2 )
Y

0 JEFE 20x2.65
W IR ST
WTARAL AR ST
=]

LS EEVAY
2k

0 J£ 8 26.5%2.65
Bl R

4 22

JRE

TRk

B3k

A

I AR
UL1Bii

Holding Plate
T-Piece

0O-Ring 25%3.55
Nut

Rinse Pipe
Retaining Spring
O-Ring 20%2.65
Stand Pipe Rinse
Holding Plate
T-Piece

Rinse Arrest Plate Base
Nipple

O-Ring 26.5%2.65
Lock Nut

Hose Clamp 22
Hose

Union

Plug

Bushing
Temperature Tube
Cross Tee

19



CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Fill System
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Parts No.
T
00-297808-010
02-228905-001
7159136-1
00-299240-001
7155303-9
7159121-1
743848
7155314-3
743284
00-323945-022
7159125-35
00-897686-001
7159145-1
00-774670-001
7159125-37
7159125-34
00-775759-001
00-297808-012

Fill System
KRG
Description
K
1BE 7K LR 1
ek
RER/WLN
e 3k
ik 1 2 8
bz
ik 1
E L
54t 22
Je
KL A1
0 75 26.3X5.3
KBk
Je &
W (JG Booster)
KR (7% Booster)

BEFK LT IR

Magnetic Valve
Connector Jack
Throttle

Elbow

Elbow

Valve Braket

Nipple

Valve

Union

Hose Clamp 22

Tube

Inlet Pipe Assy

O Ring 26.3X5.3
Cover Nut

Tube

Tube (without Booster)
Air Gap (with Booster)
Magnetic Valve

21



CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Fill System
KRGt

22
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=
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Parts No.
S
00-297808-010
02-228905-001
7159136-1
00-299240-001
7155303-9
7159121-1
743848
7155314-3
743284
00-323945-022
7159125-35
00-324097-000
00-775305-001
324183
7159125-37
7159125-34
00-775759-001
00-297808-012

Fill System
KRG
Description
LR
HEK LG IR
3k
BB/
[IEEEEDS
ok
1 Hs [ 7 48
b2z
s I
E L
W4 22
[iivgcs
Kk
g
B RE
JiivgEs
K4 (JE Booster)
S M (4 Booster)

BEFK LT 1

Magnetic Valve
Connector Jack
Throttle

Elbow

Elbow

Valve Braket

Nipple

Valve

Union

Hose Clamp 22

Tube

Elbow

Washer

Nut

Tube

Tube (without Booster)
Air Gap (with Booster)
Magnetic Valve

23



CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Entry Hood
AN H R AR

24
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lllus.
X

N —

0N O~ W

10

12
13
14

Parts No.
A5
00-227748-001
01-291406-001
01-291406-002
00-883984-001
00-883986-001
00-883805-001
00-897540-002
01-291845-001
01-249757-001
02-887015-025
01-291538-002
01-245396-006
01-291315-002
01-291315-001
01-291402-001

Entry Hood
AN H R R

Description
B

A4 LR
TS A R-L
BAE #hE 4514
BAE 4}

BAE 4 % £} gl
BAE #411f
G|

BAE £k ili
FSUEDIS

I 17 e

I IF AR
yARKi]
K17
N R AR A

Gland Cable

Display Hood Assy L-R
Display Hood Assy R-L
BAE Cover Assy

BAE Cover

BAE Cover Seal

BAE Fully Equiped
Keyboard Foil CNT
Wiring Harness BAE
Emergence Switch
Curtain Holder

Curtain Rod

Curtain

Curtain

Hood Assy

25



CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Booster
Hh#as SRk
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

Parts No.

E i
00-168611-003
00-168611-022
00-172739-001
00-229583-001
02-324637-001
02-324637-002
02-324637-003
02-324637-004
02-324637-005
00-775612-001
7159126-13
00-600588-000
02-774808-001
00-775489-001
00-897683-001
01-243201-001
01-245560-001
FP-028-03
01-244435-002
00-227931-000
00-229621-001
00-600806-000
00-602757-000
00-603163-000
00-897680-001
01-291286-001
01-291287-001
01-291288-001

Booster
BN >

W A
Description
HFR
P 21 Gasket @21
CaE S RN Sealing
BB Nut
BOOSTER & /1% Pressure Gauge

HLFER 220V 6kW
HLFAVE 220V 4kW
HL B 200V 6kW
HLHVE 200V 4kW
HLFER 220V 5kW

i JE B (CCA-Smartronic)
RSk - 44 (CCA-Easytronic) Temperature Probe-Booster(CCA-Easytronic)

s

i3k
RS A
BOOSTER ffA& &1t
BOOSTER 374k
5L

sk
FHm AR B K 1
W4k

A

Bikk

b2t

=Sl

FEIEHk
Ik

FIEN

=

Heating Element 220V 6kW
Heating Element 220V 4kW
Heating Element 200V 6kW
Heating Element 200V 4kW
Heating Element 220V 5kW
Temperature Probe-Booster(CCA-Smartronic)

Cover Nut

Plug

Fix Plate
Booster Assy
Booster Bracket
Inlet Assy

Plug

Booster Inlet Assy
Nipple

Safe Valve
Lock Nut

Nipple

Tee

Union

Nipple

Bushing

Tee

27



CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Booster(Steam)
Whds Bk (2870)
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13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Parts No.

5
01-245602-002
00-897657-001
00-897657-002
01-243201-001
01-245605-001
00-302574-014
00-229583-001
01-245560-001
00-168611-003
00-775489-001
00-775612-001
7159126-13
00-172739-001
00-600588-000
00-168611-022
01-244435-002
00-897680-001
00-603163-000
00-602757-000
00-229621-001
00-227931-000
01-291288-001
FP-028-03
01-291287-001
01-291286-001
00-600806-000
00-323945-022
7159125-38

Booster(Steam)

Bl B (

Description

SN
THE A AL

BOOSTER A {4 {35 34
BOOSTER ¥ifi 5 f-ui 24

BOOSTER 32
i f
R

BOOSTER [ /i3

3L P
g 21
WL

W JE L (CCA-Smartronic)
HEH Sk - 344 (CCA-Easytronic)

B
it
5

BOOSTER H1 7K 20 -

B3 S8
=E
hhet
242N
PSP SN
=E
3k
i
PSEPS
iR}
W fii 22
JEE

PR

Booster Assy
Booster Insulation

Booster Cover Insulation

Booster Braket
Cover Nut
Gasket
Pressure Gauge

Fitting Detergent Injection

Washer 21
Fix Plate

Temperature Probe (CCA-Smartronic)
Temperature Probe (CCA-Easytronic)

Nut

Cover Nut
Gasket
Piping- Booster Outlet
Union

Tee

Nipple
Safe Valve
Nipple

Tee

Plug
Bushing
Nipple

Nut

Clamp 22
Hose

29



CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Door and Insulation

o A A AT

©) (8
g

o2

10)
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lllus.

=

© 0o N Cn-hwl\)—\ﬁj,

11
12
13

Parts No.
T
02-291317-007
01-291605-001
7159117-5
01-245281-001
01-245278-005
01-245278-003
01-245126-003
01-291426-001
00-325064-008
7159112-2
7159112-3
01-245127-001
00-774714-001
02-245129-007
7159117-12

Description
EA S

ke P A

SR

e FA TR A
gy

ey 95954
LA (AT RRFA)
SR PELis

PR

WRiEoN

R FA T TR A
FIBEE OB #RO
VA7 S

Ik

[T AR

B BT CRUH T ANt HR IO

Door and Insulation

b8 A A AT

Back Panel

Holder Back Panel

Ceiling Insulation

Axle

Door Spring

Door Spring(Without insulation)
Profile

Steam Baffle Door

Slider

Insulate Door

Door(Without insulation)

Door Stopper

Magnet

Door Handle

Ceiling Insulation(only withou exhaust)

31



CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Auto Timer (only CCA-smart)
fil i T A A (X CCA-smart)

32
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Auto Timer(only CCA-smart)
fid R oA (X CCA—smart)

lllus. Parts No. Description

R RIS .

1 01-242189-001 WL B+ L-R Magnet Braket Assy L-R
01-242189-002 WA SR R-L Magnet Braket Assy R-L

2 00-774714-001 I TG Magnet

3 7159133-2 FGTT R S8 Holder Reed Switch

4 00-883838-001 T O AR Switch Holder

5 01-240288-001 T T 2R S Magnetic Switch
02-229517-002 WETT R Mk (with autotimer) Magnetic Switch(with autotimer)

33



CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Heat Recovery(Option)
A (ATaE )

34
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Heat Recovery

R JEIEVEAIRES

lllus. Parts No. Description

FE RS A

1 01-291392-001 HEVA S A Exhaust

2 01-245274-004 VA Ve 25 S Jis Condensator Board

3 02-245490-007 VR Condensator

4 01-245206-001 HEV R H Panel-Front

5 01-245206-003 HEVA T TR Panel-Rear

6 01-245744-002 HEX i Ah B Exhaust Box

7 02-781492-001 HEX 220V 50Hz Fan 220V 50Hz
02-781492-002 HEX 220V 60Hz Fan 220V 60Hz

8 00-227748-001 JUEST N Gland Cable

9 01-291395-002 R AR Gate

10 01-291394-001 WYRIESRE LR Air Channel L-R
01-291394-002 WYRIESY R-L Air Channel R-L

11 01-291395-001 PR TAR Gate

12 00-299240-001 s sk Elbow

13 7159125-39 JRe Hose

14 00-323945-022 f%?@ 22 Hose Clamp 22

15 7159125-38 JreiE Hose

16 00-781377-002 HE AU S 48 Fan Bracket

17 00-227748-004 JUES TN Gland Cable
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CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Switch Box(Easytronic)
Hi 246 2 it (Easytronic)
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~NOo ok W NSO

18
19
20
21

Parts No.

E i
02-296926-001
02-695523-005
02-785429-001
02-695523-009
02-301777-002
WAGO249
01-245228-002
00-886756-001
02-695524-001
02-695521-004
743402-3
743402-3
02-695521-001
7159125-21
743402-3
02-695521-004
743402-3
02-296926-001
02-296926-001
00-374384-000
02-785509-003
7159115-5
7159115-6

Description

LR
Pefih 2% DILM25 10C 1K2

HHLEP ¢ PKZMC-1 1Q6

— A AL gy B3.0/2-PKZ0

LR IT = PKZMC-6.3 1Q5
W AH B % 2% PL9-D6/2 1Q1

P
SR
LI

AL EE NHI-E-11-PKZ0
Bifps% DILMO7 01C 1K10

PEfuh 2% DILMO7 10C 1K9
Ffim#s DILMO7 10C 1K8
A %s DILMO9 10C 1K3
EE V. Sih]

Peful s DILMO7 10C 2K2
Pfuh s DILMO7 01C 1K6
Fefib#% DILMO7 10C 2K1
Pfil s DILM25 10C 1K1
Pefu 2% DILM25 10C 1K1
SEI%A

Bk HE

AR LR

FARAR IR R-L

Switch Box(Easytronic)
L 246 24 it (Easytronic)

Contactor

Motor Protection Switch
Three Phase Adaptor
Motor Protection Switch
Circuit Breaker

Block

Braket

Cable Bushing
Auxiliary Contact
Contactor

Contactor

Contactor

Contactor
Waterscreen
Contactor

Contactor

Contactor

Contactor

Contactor

Diagram Bag
Terminals

Control Box L-R
Control Box R-L
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CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Switch Box(Easytronic-steam heating)
Hi 46 R i (Easytronic- 28734 )
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+
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Switch Box(Easytronic-steam heating)
L2 FE S IC (Easytronic- 28V HR )

lllus. Parts No. Description
A=) TS E S
1 02-374384-001 HEIN Diagram bag
2 01-245228-002 SCHRARA: Bracket
3 00-886756-001 T 2852 el Cable bushing
4 7159125-21 KA Waterscreen
5 7159115-5 AR L-R Control box L-R
7159115-6 A A IEE R-L Control box R-L
6 02-785509-003 s 1 HE Terminal
7 02-695523-006 LRy I PKZMC-1.6 1Q8 Motor protector PKZMC-1.6 1Q8
02-695523-007 ik Ry L PKZMC-2.5 1Q8 Motor protector PKZMC-2.5 1Q8
(1% 220/200V KL (for 220/200V)
8 02-695523-005 AR % PKZMC-1 1Q6 Motor protector PKZMC-1 1Q6
02-695523-008 iEARP T PKZMC-4 1Q6 Motor protector PKZMC-4 1Q6
({V 220/200V HLZY ) (only 220/200V)
9 02-695523-009 IE Y IF K PKZMC-6.3 1Q5 Motor protector PKZMC-6.3 1Q5
02-695523-010 Wik R IF % PKZMC-10 1Q5 Motor protector PKZMC-10 1Q5
(1% 220/200V HLA ) (only for 220/200V)
10 02-785429-001 MG %% B3.0/2-PKZ0 Adapter B3.0/2-PKZ0
11 02-301777-002 W% 2% PL9-D6/2 1Q1 Breaker PL9-D6/2 1Q1
12 WAGO249 EEEoN Block
13 02-695524-001 HBhARE NHI-E-11-PKZ0 Auxiliary Contact NHI-E-11-PKZ0
14 02-695521-004 PEful 2% DILMO7 01C 1K10 Contactor DILM07 01C 1K10
15 743402-3 efuh 2% DILMO7 10C 1K4 Contactor DILMO07 10C 1K4
16 743402-3 Feful 2% DILMO7 10C 1K8 Contactor DILMO07 10C 1K8
17 02-695521-001 B gy DILMO9 10C 1K3 Contactor DILM09 10C 1K3
02-695521-005 Fefuh 2% DILM12 10C 1K3 Contactor DILM12 10C 1K3
(1% 220/200V HLA ) (only for 220/200V)
18 743402-3 Bl 2% DILMO7 10C 1K4 Contactor DILM07 10C 1K4
19 02-695521-004 Fefu 2% DILMO7 01C 1K6 Contactor DILMO07 01C 1K6
20 02-695524-001 B NHI-E-11-PKZ0 Auxiliary Contact NHI-E-11-PKZ0

(AU R THLE)

(only with dryer)
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CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Switch Box(Smartronic)
HL 2R FE 35 (Smartronic)
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19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26

Parts No.

TS
02-296926-001
02-695523-006
02-785429-001
02-695523-009
02-301777-002
WAGO249
01-245228-002
00-886756-001
02-695524-001
02-695521-004
02-695521-004
02-695521-001
743402-3
00-374384-000
743402-3
743402-3
743402-3
02-296926-001
02-296926-001
02-785509-003
7159115-5
7159115-6
7159125-22
02-895732-001
00-785565-005
00-897545-004
7159101-3
00-897546-002

Description

b

Pefu#s DILM25 10C 1K2
FL LIRS IT % PKZMC-1.6 1Q6
IS S B3.0/2-PKZ0
HHLEA JT % PKZMC-6.3 1Q5
WA T % 2% PLO-D6/2 1Q1
EREEN

HRARAE

Tk 4 i e

4 B AR NHI-E-11-PKZ0
Pifh %% DILMO7 01C 2K8
Pfih#s DILMO7 01C 1K8
Pefil %% DILMO9 10C 1K3
Pefu % DILMO7 10C 1K6
K 4e4%

A #s DILMO7 10C 2K2
Pefu s DILMO7 10C 1K7
Pefu#s DILMO7 10C 2K1
Pfuh %% DILM25 10C 2K1
Pfib#s DILM25 10C 1K1
B HE

AR LR

AR IR R-L

KT

AR

AR

/NHLERAE

PR

Switch Box(Smartronic)
L 25 A 24 C (Smartronic)

Contactor

Motor Protection Switch
Three Phase Adaptor
Motor Protection Switch
Circuit Breaker

Block

Braket

Cable Bushing
Auxiliary Contact
Contactor

Contactor

Contactor

Contactor

Diagram Bag
Contactor

Contactor

Contactor

Contactor

Contactor

Terminals

Control Box L-R
Control Box R-L
Waterscreen

Cover

Cable Bushing
Control Board
Control Box

Control Board
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CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Switch Box(Smartronic-Steam heating)
L 246252 BE (Smartronic- 257N )
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11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Switch Box(Smartronic-Steam heating)
HL 25 A 25T (Smartronic- 287N )

Parts No.

FH5

02-374384-001
01-245228-002
00-886756-001
02-785429-001
02-695523-006
02-695523-007

02-695523-006
02-695523-008

02-695523-009
02-695523-010

02-301777-002
WAGO249
02-695524-001

02-695524-001
02-695521-004
02-695521-004
02-695521-001
02-695521-005

743402-3
743402-3
743402-3
7159115-5
7159115-6
7159125-22
02-895732-001
00-785565-005
7159101-3
00-897545-004
00-897546-002
02-785509-003

Description

R

K464

SCHRSRA

T 2k e 1l

L2 B3.0/2-PKZ0
ik FF % PKZMC-1.6 1Q8

kP IF % PKZMC-2.5 1Q8
(1% 220/200V HL7)

kAR L PKZMC-1.6 1Q6

kR IF % PKZMC-4 1Q6
(¢ 220/200V HLH )

LY I PKZMC-6.3 1Q5

Ik RY I L PKZMC-10 1Q5
({¥ 220/200V HL7 )

Wik 2% PL9-D6/2 1Q1
EREEN

W BhAE L NHI-E-11-PKZ0
(D BET LA )

i BhAEE NHI-E-11-PKZ0
i #s DILMO7 01C 2K8
Peful 3% DILMO7 01C 1K8
PEful 2% DILMO9 10C 1K3

Fefim s DILM12 10C 1K3
(1% 220/200V HLAL )

Ffih#s DILMO7 10C 1K6
i #s DILMO7 10C 1K4
Pfph %% DILMO7 10C 1K7
HAE LR

HAE R-L

EEVSit

F

Tt 2 e el

INHLES

F PR

PR

i -

Diagram bag

Bracket

Cable bushing

Adapter B3.0/2-PKZ0

Motor protector PKZMC-1.6 1Q8

Motor protector PKZMC-2.5 1Q8
(for 220/200V)

Motor protector PKZMC-1.6 1Q6

Motor protector PKZMC-4 1Q6
(only 220/200V)

Motor protector PKZMC-6.3 1Q5

Motor protector PKZMC-10 1Q5
(only for 220/200V)

Breaker PL9-D6/2 1Q1

Block

Auxiliary Contact NHI-E-11-PKZ0
(only with dryer)

Auxiliary Contact NHI-E-11-PKZ0
Contactor DILMO7 01C 2K8
Contactor DILMO07 01C 1K8
Contactor DILM09 10C 1K3

Contactor DILM12 10C 1K3
(only for 220/200V)

Contactor DILM07 10C 1K6
Contactor DILM07 10C 1K4
Contactor DILM07 10C 1K7
Control box L-R

Control box R-L
Waterscreen

Cover

Cable bushing

Control box

Control board

Control board

Terminal
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CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Prewash Module
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Prewash Module
Ty AR

lllus. Parts No. Description

5 e E S

1 01-291706-001 TRGEBLMERL &1 L-R S-Wash Module L-R
01-291706-002 TRUEBERHELE 51 R-L S-Wash Module R-L

2 01-291315-003 VARKiG] Curtain

3 01-245396-006 WKL Curtain Rod

4 01-291429-001 KA it B A Table Plate Assy

5 01-291409-001 ANRE T Entry Cover

6 01-291408-001 ANH T L-R Entry Cover L-R
01-291408-002 AN R-L Entry Cover R-L

7 00-325007-001 R Foot Screw-in Part

8 00-325008-001 i Ji0 Kit Adjustable Foot Fin

9 01-291432-001 AR R L-R Cross Brace L-R
01-291432-002 AT R-L Cross Brace R-L

10 01-245165-001 i B BE Nut Overflow

11 01-245460-001 SR Seal Overflow

12 01-245112-001 L Overflow Pipe

13 00-229680-001 K Tube

14 00-229679-006 HE Tube

15 00-896430-003 FI7KR Splash Sheet

16 00-325155-003 U JE#R U Plate

17 01-240288-001 B9 Megnetic Switch

18 00-883838-001 T G AR Switch Holder

19 01-245621-002 TR Mit Temperature Hler NTC

20 02-774808-001 B3k Blind Plug

21 01-245047-006 e L-R Tank Cover Filter L-R
01-245047-005 W PETEM R-L Tank Cover Filter R-L

22 01-245170-010 URiH1 Screen Baskte Compl. 2-Parts

23 01-291407-004 Ay L-R Front Panel L-R
01-291407-005 YR R-L Front Panel R-L

24 01-291982-001 i i &L Over Flow Housing

25 00-323945-064 W4 64 Hose Clamp 64

26 01-291519-001 HeAK Hose

27 00-325737-007 R Connector

28 00-230080-001 3k Elbow

29 00-325737-004 HE Tube

30 00-230079-001 =il Tee

31 00-377340-001 45° 753k 45° Elbow

32 00-229679-011 HE Tube

33 00-229680-001 R4 Tube

34 00-229679-040 HE Tube

35 02-228905-001 B3k Connect Jack

36 01-291684-002 HEK 1] S BRI A Valve Holder Assy

37 01-291527-002 HeAK e Hose

38 00-774683-001 HEZK HoL 1 1] Drain Valve

39 00-323945-053 %4 53 Clamp 53

40 01-245109-001 HEZK 17 Jis 24144 Drain Piece

41 02-245340-004 O JE &l 80x3.55 O-Ring

42 01-245107-001 Uy Coarse Screen Wash Tank

43 00-896394-001 TR Reinforce Panel



CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Transport System(Prewash)
SIEE NG,
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© 0o NOoO O B OODN -~

11
12
13

Parts No.

&

01-291368-002
01-291375-002
00-603026-000
01-291535-001
01-291534-001
01-243284-001
01-291371-001
00-602579-000
01-242189-001
01-242189-002
00-774714-001
01-291513-001
01-240288-001
00-883838-001

Transport System(Prewash)

) &g (T

Description

B

oKl

RS SRy

W 7N F B MBX25
wWihhE
iR

=i

I

7N g M8X30
WK SR LR
MR A R-L
WEZRER

T T RS 28

T 2% i

T T 2% R i

Tray Guide

Transport Frame Assy
Inner Hexagon Screw M6X25
Distance Piece

Sliding Roll

Sleeve Roller

Dog

Hexagon Screw M8X30
Magnet Braket Assy L-R
Magnet Braket Assy R-L
Magnet

Braket

Magnet Switch

Switch Holder
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CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Door and Insulation(Prewash)

b FAR A (TG )
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Door and Insulation(Prewash)

b FAR A (TG )

lllus. Parts No. Description

s EES 4k

1 01-291317-002 VEER Back Panel

2 01-291397-002 B FATHUAR AT Ceiling Insulation
3 01-245281-001 L3 Axle

4 01-245278-004 LA Door Spring

5 01-291426-001 EEPRRN Steam Baffle Door
6 00-325064-008 REES Slide

7 01-245126-003 TR Profile

8 01-291321-002 [T Insulate Door

9 01-245127-001 RS Door stopper

10 00-774714-001 WIS Magnet

11 01-245129-002 IR Door Handle
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CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Control box(Prewash)
il (HE)

00O
00000

[ ) ( ) C ) C D) @
00000

o 00O
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Parts No.

T
7159125-24
WAG0249

02-695523-009
02-695523-010

02-695521-001
02-695521-005

00-785565-005
7159160-5
7159160-6

Control box(Prewash)
il (Tt )

Description

B

ik Waterscreen

EERN Block

HALIR Y IF % PKZMC-6.3 2Q5 Motor protection switch PKZMC-6.3 2Q5
HLHLRY IT o< PKZMC-10 2Q5 Motor protection switch PKZMC-10 2Q5
({¥ 220Vv/200V HL2Y ) (only for 220V/200V)

HfuliZs DILMO9 10C 2K3 Contactor DILM09 10C 2K3

Bful s DILM12 10C 2K3 Contactor DILM12 10C 2K3

({3 220V/200V HL%) (only for 220V/200V)

ok 2 fiz Pl Cable bushing

RS LR Control box L-R

SR R-L Control box R-L
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CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Dryer Module
BT

52
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lllus.

—

d

© 0 ~NO O WON -
7

NN DNN A A A A A
WN -0 0 oo~NO”O S~ WN—=O

Parts No.
T
01-291462-001
01-291453-001
00-897700-002
01-291451-001
01-245396-007
01-291315-001
01-291368-005
01-291375-005
01-291461-001
01-291713-001
01-291429-002
00-378747-186
00-325007-001
00-325008-001
00-734997-001
00-602579-000
01-291371-001
01-243284-001
01-291534-001
01-291535-001
00-603026-000
00-325529-1
276903-35

Dryer Module
BET 5

Description
R

ke FAuti

RHLAR A
AL

Y Ve Y O
WEGRE

K

SR

WG

[ 7K A

AR SRR

IR AR i AR R A
SRR G AT
Hhu

b JE e

BT KA SRR AR
7N I M8X30
73N

=

[ 8% i
R

WIS FRKE M6X25
K&

K G

Side Panel CDS
Hood Assy

Blower

CDS Body

Curtain Rod
Curtain

Tray Guide
Transport Assy
Water Deflector
Air Deflector

Table Plate Assy
Root Folder

Foot Screw-in Part
Kit Adjustable Fin
Root Folder
Hexagon Screw M8X30
Dog

Sleeve Roller
Sliding Roll
Sleeve Crank
Inner Hexagon Screw
Drainage

O Ring 103X3
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lllus.

=

© o ~NO ;g Awm_\?

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Parts No.

5

01-291465-001
01-245214-004
01-245557-005

02-229189-001
02-229189-004
01-245554-002
01-291463-001
00-227748-001
00-695661-003
00-695664-003
00-378791-000
00-775612-001
01-291894-001
7159159-5
7159159-2
00-324157-000
01-291895-001
00-302574-014
01-245605-001
743310

Dryer Heating
B0 4
Description
R
WA
LIV 222 A
EREE N WP s

AVE 220V 1.5kW
A 200V 1.5kW
LIV L2 e AR A
AR

Tk 24 5 el

SREET DS

LR

W PR L
i)k (CCA-Smart)
KR
HETH A G
ik

ER

AN

B RnliE]

Rl

BB 2% (1 T- CCA-Easy)

Blower Holder Assy
Holder Heating Elements
Air Blade

Heating Element 220V 1.5kW
Heating Element 200V 1.5kW
Holder Heating Element

Cover

Gland Cable

Gland Cable

Screw Nut

Safety Temp.-Limiter

Temperature Probe (for CCA-Smart)
Blower Holder Assy

Dryer Control Box Assy

Cover

Plate

Steam Heat Exchanger

Seal

Cover

Mechanical Thermostat (CCA-Easy)
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CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Control box(dryer)
EllE CHE

- ©

7Y%

[OO0O00| (e]e]elele
H

, 0o000| 00000
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?
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lllus.

—

wN =g
df

(o2& IE -8

- 2 © o~
- o

Parts No.

ZiE
7159158-2
WAGO0249
02-695523-006

02-695523-007

743402-3
743402-3
7159158-5
7159158-6
00-695661-005
00-695661-003
FE-024-58
7159164-1
02-695524-001

Control box(dryer)

Pl O
Description

2 HR

T A T

Pt

kR I PKZMC-1.6 1Q8
LAY IF ok PKZMC-2.5 1Q8
(f{ 220/200V HLH)

Peful %% DILMO7 10C 1K4
Fefu s DILMO7 10C 1K5
MBS LR

WA &S R-L

By £ M32

B E M20

BB E

FFF % P1-25/V/SVB/N 2Q0
B NHI-E-11-PKZ0

Cover

Block

Motor protect switch PKZMC-1.6 1Q8
Motor protect switch PKZMC-2.5 1Q8
(only for 220V/200V)

Contactor DILMO07 10C 1K4
Contactor DILMOQ7 10C 1K5

Control box, cpl. L-R

Control box, cpl. R-L

Gland cable M32

Gland cable M20

Gland cable

Main switch P1-25/V/SVB/N 2Q0
Auxiliary contact NHI-E-11-PKZ0
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CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Steam Piping
RIVE B
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lllus.

e

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Parts No.

T
01-291891-001
01-291891-003
00-300084-010
00-609698-000
01-291919-001
01-291932-001
01-291891-002
01-291891-004
01-291907-001
00-302574-014
01-245593-001
7159161-3
00-774429-001
00-609276-000
00-165829-102
7159149-2
7159150-2
7159150-4
7159148-2
01-291915-001
01-245603-002
01-291899-001
01-291912-001
01-245605-001
01-291909-001
01-291902-001
7159161-2
01-245594-004
01-245567-001
00-869493-001
01-245596-001
00-774989-001

Steam Piping

VU
J\\\

Description

4K
ARVUHAE (BT ) L
Rfﬁkﬁ(ﬁ$)R¢
B E]
%H
BEE R (B
BEEE IR (BT
R (BT
Rfﬁ”ﬁ( +
mJél
ZRY B AR AL 1 - 3,5 bar
HAE A LG
JUR/E
AN
7
ARVUKFARE IR CCA
CCA Bt g1t (/KFH) R-L
mm/ﬁgﬁﬁ(mﬁ)bR
HWAEEE OOKFE)
REEE IR (FHEAE)
JIL7J<%§QH'H'
WAEEAE (THEAE)
P B HEK A
i B
BIEE IR

AR
HAE AR
3k
BiR)
CERA
Fek
HiK 2%

Steam Outlet Pipe L-R
Steam Outlet Pipe R-L
Seal

Nut

Condenser Pipe Assy L-R
Condenser Pipe Assy R-L
Steam Inlet Pipe L-R
Steam Inlet Pipe R-L

Steam Inlet Pipe

Seal

Solenoid Assy 1 - 3,5 bar
Pipe Assy Braket

Strainer

Bushing

Shut off Valve

Steam Coil Assy CCA
Condenser Pipe Assy R-L(Water Tank)
Condenser Pipe Assy L-R(Water Tank)
Inlet Pipe Assy (Water Tank)
Condenser Pipe Assy (Booster)
Steam Trap Assy

Inlet Pipe (Booster)

Outlet Pipe

Cover Nut

Condensate Pipe

Steam Inlet Pipe

Pipe Assy Braket

Nipple

Nut

Magnetic Valve

Nipple

Steam Trap
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CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Steam Piping

VR

e
AL
N
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lllus.
e

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Parts No.

ik
01-291891-001
01-291891-003
00-300084-010
00-609698-000
01-291919-001
01-291932-001
01-291891-002
01-291891-004
01-291907-001
00-302574-014
01-245593-001
7159161-3

00-774429-001
7159149-2

7159150-2

7159150-4

7159148-2

01-291915-001
01-245603-002
01-291899-001
01-291912-001
01-245605-001
01-291909-001
01-291902-001
7159161-2

01-245594-004
01-245567-001
00-869493-001
01-245596-001
00-774989-001

Steam Piping

—Hs e A
AEVUVE I
Description

B

AVRHAE () LR
AR () R-L
LRl

BiRE
REEE IR () LR
REEE IR () R-L
AV (BFF) LR
ARRAE () R-L
YRR

B R

ARV LA 1 - 3,5 bar
A A S R
U e
RYFKF R IR CCA
CCA B 11T (/KFH) R-L
CCA AHtE /1 (JKH) LR
HWAESRE COKF)
BIBEE AT (THEAE)
BRK B
WAEEE (THEAE)
BB HE K S5

R is

Rl IR
AR
HEA A S e

ek

B RE

CERvAL

ek

K2

Steam Outlet Pipe L-R

Steam Outlet Pipe R-L

Seal

Nut

Condenser Pipe Assy L-R
Condenser Pipe Assy R-L
Steam Inlet Pipe L-R

Steam Inlet Pipe R-L

Steam Inlet Pipe

Seal

Solenoid Assy 1 - 3,5 bar

Pipe Assy Braket

Strainer

Steam Coil Assy CCA
Condenser Pipe Assy R-L(Water Tank)
Condenser Pipe Assy L-R(Water Tank)
Inlet Pipe Assy (Water Tank)
Condenser Pipe Assy (Booster)
Steam Trap Assy

Inlet Pipe (Booster)

Outlet Pipe

Cover Nut

Condensate Pipe

Steam Inlet Pipe

Pipe Assy Braket

Nipple

Nut

Magnetic Valve

Nipple

Steam Trap
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CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Steam Piping

VR

e
AL
N
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lllus.

g

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

Parts No.

TS
01-291891-001
01-291891-003
00-300084-010
00-609698-000
01-291919-001
01-291932-001
01-291891-002
01-291891-004
01-291907-001
00-302574-014
01-245593-001
7159161-3
00-774429-001
7159149-2
7159150-2
7159150-4
7159148-2
01-291915-001
01-245603-002
01-291899-001
01-291912-001
01-245605-001
01-291909-001
01-291902-001
7159161-2
01-245594-004
01-245567-001
00-869493-001
01-245596-001
00-774989-001
7159174-2
7159174-5
7159174-7

Steam Piping

VR I
J\\\

Description
ES

AU UE (BT LR
AVUHAE () RL

R

%E
BEE ST (BET) LR
HEEEIE (BET) R-L
ﬂfﬁ””<ﬁ¥>bR
mfﬁ”ﬂ(m¥)R¢
ARVRIESR

%ﬁ@ﬁ

71”?’5 HLRZG R 414 1 - 3,5 bar
A A SR
JUR/E
VKA R IR CCA
CCA A&/ (KM ) R-L
mm&%%h#(mﬁ)LR
h“##(mﬁ)

B IR CFHEAT)
E}MK%“%QE{#:
WA (THEA)
P B HEK S5
iﬁ
PR A
ﬁ B
A A S
Pk
BiRE
R
3k
HiK A%
RV AT
P
ERARA:

Steam Outlet Pipe L-R
Steam Oultlet Pipe R-L

Seal

Nut

Condenser Pipe Assy L-R
Condenser Pipe Assy R-L
Steam Inlet Pipe L-R

Steam Inlet Pipe R-L

Steam Inlet Pipe

Seal

Solenoid Assy 1 - 3,5 bar
Pipe Assy Braket

Strainer

Steam Coil Assy CCA
Condenser Pipe Assy R-L(Water Tank)
Condenser Pipe Assy L-R(Water Tank)
Inlet Pipe Assy (Water Tank)
Condenser Pipe Assy (Booster)
Steam Trap Assy

Inlet Pipe (Booster)

Outlet Pipe

Cover Nut

Condensate Pipe

Steam Inlet Pipe

Pipe Assy Braket

Nipple

Nut

Magnetic Valve

Nipple

Steam Trap

Steam Baffle

Bracket

Bracket
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